in districts like the one involved in this case, is very heavy, but it is these sewers 	York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
that are the foundation cause of large increases in the value of property. In fact 	approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
without them such property would be almost valueless. 	 not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), to provide 

If the property owners who are to he assessed do not wish such sewers to be 	means for the construction and equipment of a dining hall and kitchen for tubercu- 
constructed they should oppose their construction, and in many cases could proba- 	losis patients, Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwells Island, under the jurisdiction of

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New -York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of three thousand and fifty dollars ($3,050), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Municipal Explosives Commission for the purpose of carrying on 
its work for the year 1912 from the time of the expiration of its budget appropria-
tion and any special revenue bond issue which may have been granted for 1912.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals for the purpose of meeting 
deficiencies in 1912 accounts. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred oh or before December 
31, 1912. 

HENRY' H. CURRAN, ROBERT F.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of nine hundred and forty-eight 44-100 dollars ($948.44), the pro-
ceeds whereof to be used by the Sheriff of Kings County for the purpose of meeting 
deficiencies in 1912 accounts. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred 
on or before December 31, 1912. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, ROBERT F. DOWNING, JOHN DIEMER, JOHN S.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by 
the special committee of the Board of Aldermen appointed pursuant to the resolution 
duly adopted by this Board on August 5, 1912, for the purpose of paying its expenses 
incurred in conducting the inquiry provided for in the said resolution.